Planning and Zoning Commission

Of the Village of Wonder Lake

Notice of Regular Meeting

7 PM Tuesday, February 9, 2021

Notice is hereby given the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Village of

Wonder Lake IL will hold a regular meeting on

Tuesday, February 9, 2021 at 7pm

This meeting will be a Zoom meeting

Dial-In Number: 1(312) 626-6799 (Chicago); Meeting ID: 978 5931 9227

Passcode: 636381

The Agenda is as follows:

Call to order-Pledge of Allegiance

1. Roll Call: Establish Quorum

2. Minutes: Jan 12, 2021 minutes

- 3. A proposed revision to Article XIX, Chapter 19 of the Zoning Ordinance/definition of "Vehicle, Commercial"
- 4. Proposed revisions to Village Ordinance No 68
- 5. Proposed revisions to Article XI, Chapter 11, Paragraph B.6 of the Zoning Ordinance regarding surfacing and design
- 6. Proposed revision to Article XI, Chapter 11, Paragraph A of the Zoning Ordinance prohibiting commercial vehicle parking in Residential Districts
- 7. Proposed revisions to Article XV, Chapter 15 of the Zoning Ordinance regarding Flagpole Height and Placement
- 8. Update on Stonewater Development
- 9. Old/New Business
- 10. Adjournment

Sue Draffkorn, Clerk Planning & Zoning Commission Village of Wonder Lake

Posted: February 5, 2021 7 pm